NOTICE OF HEARING
MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD
CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

Case 41-21
Certified Mail
March 19, 2021
Owner: Kalliopi Poulikakou
2919 Shoreline Dr Apt 300
Alameda, CA 94501
Violation Address: 417 N Madison Ave. Clearwater

10-29-15-18414-010-0160
Dear Sir/Madam:

You are hereby formally notified that on Wednesday, April 28, 2021, at 1:30 p.m. there will be a public hearing
before the Municipal Code Enforcement Board in the Council Chambers, Clearwater Main Library at 100 North
Osceola Avenue, Clearwater, Florida, concerning violation of Section(s) 1-104, 3-2302, 3-919 of the Clearwater City
Code. (See attached Affidavit(s) of Violation).

You are hereby ordered to appear before the Municipal Code Enforcement Board on the hearing date to answer
these charges and to present your side of the case. Failure to appear may result in the Board proceeding in your
absence. You have the right to obtain an attorney, at your own expense, to represent you before the Board. If you
are absent but represented at the hearing, your representative must present to the Board your letter authorizing your
representative to speak on your behalf. You will have the opportunity to present witnesses as well as question
witnesses against you prior to the Board making a determination. Please be prepared to present evidence at the
hearing concerning the amount of time necessary to correct the alleged violations should you be found to be in
violation of the City Code.

The case shall be presented to the Board even if the violations described in the attached Affidavit(s) of Violation are
corrected prior to the Board hearing.

Should you be found in violation of the City Code, the Municipal Code Enforcement Board has the power by law to
levy fines of up to $250 a day per violation against you and your property for every day each violation continues
beyond the date set for compliance in an Order of the Board.

If you wish to have any witnesses subpoenaed, please contact the Secretary of the Municipal Code Enforcement
Board within five (5) days at 727-562-4097. If you have any questions regarding the cited violations or if the

violations are corrected prior to the hearing, please contact the Inspector whose name appears on the Affidavit(s) of
Violation.

Sincerely,

SECRETARY TO THE MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

The Municipal Code Enforcement Board was created pursuant to General Act 80-300, General Laws of Florida,
1979, and Ordinance 2169-80 of the City of Clearwater.

The City of Clearwater strongly supports and fully complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Please
advise us at least 48 hours prior to the hearing if you require special accommodations at 727-562-4090. Assisted
Listening Devices are available. Kindly refrain from private conversations, cellular phone use, etc. that
distract meeting participants.

Any party may appeal a final order of this Board by filing an appeal with the Circuit Court within 30 days of

entry of the order. Appellants need a record of proceedings: a verbatim record of testimony and evidence
that is the basis for the appeal may be required. F.S. § 286.0105, CDC Sec 7-104




MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

AFFIDAVIT OF VIOLATION AND REQUEST FOR HEARING

City Case Number: B1Z22020-00512
NAME OF VIOLATOR:

POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPI
MAILING ADDRESS:

2919 SHORELINE DR APT 300
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 417 N MADISON AVE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: See "Exhibit "A", Pinellas County Property Records Printout,
attached, for legal description
PARCEL #: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160

DATE OF INSPECTION: 2/25/2021 2:25:00 PM

SECTION(S) OF THE CITY CODE WHICH HAVE BEEN VIOLATED: CODE
SECTION VIOLATED

3-2302. - **RESIDENTIAL RENTAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT** A business tax receipt shall be
required for all rentals as set forth in Section 3-2301. Business tax procedures and requirements

shall be as set forth in Code of Ordinances Chapterg\g. The {feeChargéd~qr such business tax

shall be as set forth in Code of Ordinances Appendix\A, Div,jéion XVl Propegy described in this
notice is being rented without a business tax receipt. :
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

/

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of -~ physical presence or online
notarization on this 25th day of February, 2021, by Julie Phillips.

PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME
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MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

City Case Number: CDC2020-02734

NAME OF VIOLATOR: POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPI
MAILING ADDRESS: 2919 SHORELINE DR APT 300
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 417 N MADISON AVE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: See "Exhibit "A", Pinellas County Property Records Printout,
attached, for legal description

PARCEL #: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160
DATE OF INSPECTION: 2/25/2021 2:27:00 PM

SECTION(S) OF THE CITY CODE WHICH HAVE BEEN VIOLATED: CODE
SECTION VIOLATED

1-104.8. - "DEVELOPMENT CODE VIOLATION** No building, structure, water or land shall be
used or occupied, and no building, structure, or land shall be developed unless in conformity with
all of the provisions of the zoning district in which it is located, all applicable regulations, and all
development approvals.

8-102 - *RESIDENTIAL USE**

A residential use means a permanent place of residence for a family. A residential use located on
residentially zoned property shali not include rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one
calendar month, whichever is less, or which is advertised or held out to the public as a place
rented for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less. A residential
use located on residentially zoned property shall not include an interval ownership, a fractional
ownership, or a timesharing unit.

3-919. - “*PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF CERTAIN USES IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING
DISTRICT'* Prima facie evidence of certain uses located in any residential zoning district,
consisting of rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less,
and advertising or holding out to the public as a place rented for periods of less than 31 days or
one calendar month, whichever is less shall include but not be limited to one or more of the
following:

;/'/':(1) Registration or licensing for short-term or transient rental use by the state under Florida
Statutes, Chapters 212 (Florida Tax and Revenue Act and 509 (Public Lodging Establishments)

__i;(Z)' Advertising or holding out a dwelling unit for tourist housing or vacation rental use.

____(3) Reservations, booking arrangements or more than one signed lease, sublease,
assignment or any other occupancy agreement for compensation, trade, or other legal
consideration addressing or overlapping any period of less than 31 days or one calendar month,
whichever is less, or

__(4) Use of an agent or other third person to mé\ke reservjaTions or booh‘n%arrangements.
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STATE OF FLORIDA e

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Affidavit_Req4Hearing



SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of _v~__physical presence or online
notarization on this 25th day of February, 2021, by Julie Phillips.

PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME

D PRODUCED AS IDENTlFI?ATION e
A Type of Identification
(Notary Signature) S, DANIEL KNIGHT

SPTY . Swate of Florida-Notary Public
< | . .2 Commission # GG 213054
BN < : i i - ) S. My Commission Expires
: ESPRR | AL RN It 0F PO Y April 30, 2022
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i
Name of Notary (typed, printed, stamped)
FILED THIS .5 DAY OF 7o b, 202 ¢

MCEB CASE NO. q/. 2y

Affidavit_Req4Hearing



POt Jurdiction and applicability.

Ao This Development Code shall govern the development and use of land and structures
within the corporate limits of the city.

. No building, structure, water or land shall be used or occupied, and no building,
structure, or tand shall be developed unless in conformity with all of the provisions of
the zoning district in which it is located, all applicable regulations, and all development

approvals.



Sectiun 3-919.- Prima facie evidence of certain uses in residential zoning district.

Prima facie evidence of certain uses located in any residential zoning district, consisting of
rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less, and advertising
Cholding ovtto the public as a place rented for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar

s whichoever s lesy, shall include but not be limited to one or more of the following:

(1) Registration orlicensing for short-term or transient rental use by the state under
Florida Statutes, Chapters 212 (Florida Tax and Revenue Act) and 509 (Public

Lodging Establishments);

(Z2) Advertising or holding out a dwelling unit for tourist housing or vacation rental use;

(3) Reservations, booking arrangements or more than one signed lease, sublease,
assignment or any other occupancy agreemént for compensation, trade, or other
legal consideration addressing or overlapping any period of less than 31 days or
one calendar month, whichever is less; or

() Use ol anagent or other third person to make reservations or booking
arrangements.

(Ord. No. 7105-03, 81, 4-17-03; Ord. No. 8042-09, § 3, 6-4-09)



s e mans @ permanent place of residence for a family. A residential use located on

,,,,, i oned property shall notinclude rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one
Wi menth whichever s less, or which is advertised or held out to the public as a place

coted for paeriods of fess than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less. A residential use
lhoated on residentially zoned property shall not include an interval ownership, a fractional
ownershin, or a tmesharing unit,



CitTy OF CLEARWATER
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Notice of Violation

POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPI )
2919 SHORELINE DR APT 300 B1Z2020-00512
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 417 N MADISON AVE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: COUNTRY CLUB ADD BLK 10, LOT 16
DATE OF INSPECTION: 12/30/2020 PARCEL: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160

Section of City Code Vioclated:

3-2302. - "*RESIDENTIAL RENTAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT** A business tax receipt shall be
required for all rentals as set forth in Section 3-2301. Business tax procedures and requirements shall
be as set forth in Code of Ordinances Chapter 29. The fee charged for such business tax shall be as

set forth in Code of Ordinances Appendix A, Division XVIII. Property described in this notice is being
rented without a business tax receipt.

Specifically: A search of public records has found this non-homesteaded property to be a possible rental.
All rental properties inside the city limits of Clearwater are required to obtain a Residential Rental
Business Tax Receipt. To comply with City Code, please complete and return the enclosed application
by the correction date. Once received, an email will be sent out to you with a link to pay for the license.
All residential rental properties over 5 units that are contiguous are required to obtain a state license
through the Department of Business and Professional Reguiations. For more information or questions,
please contact us at 727-562-4005. We are open Monday-Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

THIS VIOLATION CITED ABOVE MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO 1/30/2021. FAILURE TO
CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION BY THE DATE INDICATED, OR RECURRENCE OF THE
VIOLATION AFTER CORRECTION, WILL RESULT IN A LEGAL ACTION BY THE CODE
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER OR BY THE PINELLAS COUNTY COURT.
SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN A FINE. THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR MAY BE LIABLE FOR THE
REASONABLE COSTS OF THE INVESTIGATION, PROSECUTION AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARING SHOULD THIS PERSON BE FOUND GUILTY OF THE VIOLATION.

v
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Inspector: Julie Phillips
Inspector Phone: 562-4730
Late Printed: 12/30/2020

NOV_PropOwn
PEoran EMrrovyMeNT anD AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMprLoyer”



> Ci1TYy OF CLEARWATER
PranninG & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ey \ Posy Ol Bon 4748, Crearwarir, Feoripa 337581748
R RPN A\ A SERVICES BN SOt Myrrne Avestr, Crrarwarik, Frorina 33736
'—If”’ﬁusnw\“',n [ TERNTRITN] ”\I‘,’._ I‘;l | )1\4; H—)()‘\(')l ”L., (AREN ‘\\1\,.1_!;_( 1_1 \|\\/\_|1'|\_, Frorina 33756
e rrust? PeenpiioNe (727 S02-1720 PAX(T27) 50621735

Notice of Violation

POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPI
2919 SHORELINE DR APT 300
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

B1Z22020-00512

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 417 N MADISON AVE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: COUNTRY CLUB ADD BLK 10, LOT 16
DATE OF INSPECTION: 2/25/2021 PARCEL: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160

Section of City Code Violated:

3-2302. - **RESIDENTIAL RENTAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT** A business tax receipt shall be
required for all rentals as set forth in Section 3-2301. Business tax procedures and requirements shall
be as set forth in Code of Ordinances Chapter 29. The fee charged for such business tax shall be as
set forth in Code of Ordinances Appendix A, Division XVIIl. Property described in this notice is being
rented without a business tax receipt.

Specifically: A search of public records has found this non-homesteaded property to be a possible rental.
All rental properties inside the city limits of Clearwater are required to obtain a Residential Rental
Business Tax Receipt. To comply with City Code, please complete and return the enclosed application
by the correction date. Once received, an email will be sent out to you with a link to pay for the license.
All residential rental properties over 5 units that are contiguous are required to obtain a state license
through the Department of Business and Professional Regulations. For more information or questions,
please contact us at 727-562-4005. We are open Monday-Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

THIS VIOLATION CITED ABOVE MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO 3/3/2021. FAILURE TO
CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION BY THE DATE INDICATED, OR RECURRENCE OF THE
VIOLATION AFTER CORRECTION, WILL RESULT IN A LEGAL ACTION BY THE CODE
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER OR BY THE PINELLAS COUNTY COURT.
SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN A FINE. THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR MAY BE LIABLE FOR THE
REASONABLE COSTS OF THE INVESTIGATION, PROSECUTION AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARING SHOULD THIS PERSON BE FOUND GUILTY OF THE VIOLATION.

Inspector: Julie Phillips
Inspector Phone: 562-4730
Date Printed: 2/25/2021

NOV_PropOwn
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Notice of Violation

POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPRI
2919 SHORELINE DR ARPT 300
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CDC2020-02734

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 417 N MADISON AVE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: COUNTRY CLUB ADD BLK 10, LOT 16
DATE OF INSPECTION: 12/30/2020 PARCEL: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160

Section of City Code Violated:

1-104 B. - "DEVELOPMENT CODE VIOLATION** No building, structure, water or land shall be used
or occupied, and no building, structure, or land shall be developed unless in conformity with all of the
provisions of the zoning district in which it is located, all applicable regulations, and all development
approvals

8-102 - “*RESIDENTIAL USE™*

A residential use means a permanent place of residence for a family. A residential use located on
residentially zoned property shall not include rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar
month, whichever is less, or which is advertised or held out to the public as a place rented for periods
of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less. A residential use located on
residentially zoned property shall not include an interval ownership, a fractional ownership, or a
limesharing umnit

3-919. - **PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF CERTAIN USES IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT**
Prima facie evidence of certain uses located in any residential zoning district, consisting of rentals for
periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less, and advertising or holding out
to the public as a place rented for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is
less shall include but not be limited to one or more of the following:

_Z_ (1) Registration or licensing for short-term or transient rental use by the state under Florida

Statutes, Chapters 212 (Florida Tax and Revenue Act and 509 (Public Lodging Establishments)
. (2) Advertising or holding out a dwelling unit for tourist housing or vacation rental use.

(3) Reservations, booking arrangements or more than one signed lease, sublease, assignment or
any other occupancy agreement for compensation, trade, or other legal consideration addressing or
overlapping any period of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less; or

(4) Use of an agent or other third person to make reservations or booking arrangements.

Specifically: We have received complaints that this property is being illegally rented out and/or advertised
as being available for less than the 31 day or one calendar month requirement whichever is less. This
was verified on the internet and is a violation of the City of Clearwater ordinance prohibiting short term
rentals. Please bring your property and all advertising for your property into compliance by the
compliance date to avoid further action. If you have any questions feel free to contact me directly.

Thank you!

NOV_PropOwn
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TH1IS VIOLATION CITED ABOVE MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO 1/30/2021. FAILURE TO
CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION BY THE DATE INDICATED, OR RECURRENCE OF THE
VIOLATION AFTER CORRECTION, WILL RESULT IN A LEGAL ACTION BY THE CODE
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER OR BY THE PINELLAS COUNTY COURT.
SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN A FINE. THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR MAY BE LIABLE FOR THE
REASONABLE COSTS OF THE INVESTIGATION, PROSECUTION AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARING SHOULD THIS PERSON BE FOUND GUILTY OF THE VIOLATION.

-,\. e w s ""(,-vf’-i.(ri

Ingpector: Julie Phillips
Inspector Phone: 562-4730

Date Printed: 12/30/2020

NOV_PropOwn
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Ciry OF CLEARWATER

PANMING (.\ DDEVELOPMENT DIEPARTMENT
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Notice of Violation

POULIKAKOU, KALLIOPI
2919 SHORELINE DR APT 300
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CDC2020-02734

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 417 N MADISON AVE
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: COUNTRY CLUB ADD BLK 10, LOT 18
DATE OF INSPECTION: 2/25/2021 PARCEL: 10-29-15-18414-010-0160

Section of City Code Violated:

1-104.B. - “DEVELOPMENT CODE VIOLATION** No building, structure, water or land shall be used
or occupied, and no building, structure, or land shall be developed unless in conformity with all of the
provisions of the zoning district in which it is located, all applicable regulations, and all development
approvals.

8-102 - *"RESIDENTIAL USE**

A residential use means a permanent place of residence for a family. A residential use located on
residentially zoned property shall not include rentals for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar
month, whichever is less, or which is advertised or held out to the public as a place rented for periods
of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less. A residential use located on
residentially zoned property shall not include an interval ownership, a fractional ownership, or a
timesharing unit.

3-919. - *"PRIMA FACIE EVIDENCE OF CERTAIN USES IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICT**
Prima facie evidence of certain uses located in any residential zoning district, consisting of rentals for
periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less, and advertising or holding out
to the public as a place rented for periods of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is
less shall include but not be limited to one or more of the following:

_]_40) Registration or licensing for short-term or transient rental use by the state under Florida
Statutes, Chapters 212 (Florida Tax and Revenue Act and 509 (Public Lodging Establishments)

_/’\_\(2) Advertising or holding out a dwelling unit for tourist housing or vacation rental use.

(3) Reservations, booking arrangements or more than one signed lease, sublease, assignment or
any other occupancy agreement for compensation, trade, or other legal consideration addressing or
overlapping any period of less than 31 days or one calendar month, whichever is less; or

____(4yUse of an agent or other third person to make reservations or booking arrangements.

Specifically: We have received complaints that this property is being illegally rented out and/or advertised
as being available for less than the 31 day or one calendar month requirement whichever is less. This
was verified on the internet and is a violation of the City of Clearwater ordinance prohibiting short term
rentals. Please bring your property and all advertising for your property into compliance by the
compliance date to avoid further action. If you have any questions feel free to contact me directly.

Thank you!

NOV_PropOwn
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THIS VIOLATION CITED ABOVE MUST BE CORRECTED PRIOR TO 3/3/2021. FAILURE TO
CORRECT THE ABOVE LISTED VIOLATION BY THE DATE INDICATED, OR RECURRENCE OF THE
VIOLATION AFTER CORRECTION, WILL RESULT IN A LEGAL ACTION BY THE CODE
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER OR BY THE PINELLAS COUNTY COURT
SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN A FINE. THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR MAY BE LIABLE FOR THE

REASONABLE COSTS OF THE INVESTIGATION, PROSECUTION AND THE ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARING SHOULD THIS PERSON BE FOUND GUILTY OF THE VIOLATION.

inspector: Julie Phillips
Inspector Phone: 562-4730
Date Printed: 2/25/2021

NOV_PropOwn
TEOCAL EMPLOVMENT AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYVER"



MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

City Case Number: BIZ2020-00512

Site of Violation: 417 N MADISON AVE

1. Jutie Phillips, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
2 That | am a Code Inspector employed by the City of Clearwater.

3 That on the 25th day of February, 2021, a copy of the attached Notice of Violation was posted at
- City of Clearwater Offices, 600 Cleveland St., 6th Floor, Clearwater, Florida and at 417 N
MADISON AVE, Clearwater, Florida.

Julie Phillips

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of v physical presence or online

notarization on this 25th day of February, 2021, by Julie Phillips.
ALLIE STEWART
 Notary Public - State of F‘orlde
JE&7 Commission & GG 27914 ¥

. PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME

PRODUCED AS\lPENTJHCATlOer oo My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2022 ]
. N
- // / / w < Type of ldentification

3 (Notary Signature)

| \;.. e ,7 1"‘:"
R < -
! LR L R ’l \/, //1\ ./)f/(» !

Nan;e of Notary (typed, printed, stamped)

Affidavit_Posting



MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

City Case Number: CDC2020-02734

Site of Violation: 417 N MADISON AVE

1 Julie Phillips, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
2. That!lam a Code Inspector employed by the City of Clearwater.

3 Thaton the 25th day of February, 2021, a copy of the attached Notice of Violation was posted at
- City of Clearwater Offices, 600 Cleveland St., 6th Floor, Clearwater, Florida and at 417 N
MADISON AVE, Clearwater Florida.
y T
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Julie Phillips

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by means of physical presence or online
notarization on this 25th day of February, 2021, by Julie Phillips.

ALLIE STEWART
Notary Public - State of Floride ¥

: z Commission # GG 279146
PRODUCED AS |DE TIFICATION - f’ My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2022

gjé l. { L i \\\ : f // A 7{(/)2/{ z hdadai i
A

Type of Identification

D PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME

I

([\lotary Slgna}ture) g )

; £ /(/{7/“

e

Name of Notary (typed, printed, stamped)

Affidavit_Posting
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Yo RN RIS Loty L e sehool Laable YVidoe Nhoneipd Tasabiv Malue
MY Yes S167.199 $88.170 SIKA70 $63 470 $38.470
MR Yes S138.792 SR6.820 $36.820 $61.820 $36.820
MY Yoes $148473 $85.034 $35.034 $60,034 $35.034
2006 Vs SIS 124 $83 285 $33.288 $58.285
20103 Yes $105 986 706 $32.706 $57,706
l 20704 Yes $97.204 50 $32.050 $57,050
4o Yes $88.269 837 $30.837 $55.437
‘: RSN Yes $79.486 $79 186 $29 186 $54,4806
ML Yes 82,762 $82.762 $32.762 $57.762
Mid Yes S109 4o S1ov-idoe $59 440 $84 4406 $59 446
NI Yes S150455 $130:453 S100 4355 $125 485 $100 453
MR Yes $173.900 $169 342 $119.542 $144.342 5119342
el AYEN $199 500 $16-4-010 S0 N/A $139.410
M Yes S160 400 S160.100 S135400 N/A $135400
NI No S127.300 $127.300 $127.300 N/A $127.300
i No STI8.800 SR 800 S118,800 N/A S118.800
NION No SHI0 000 $100. 000 SO0 000 N/A $100.000
o Nu $75.100 $75.100 S75.100 N/A $75.100
00 No $68,6000 $49 200 $24.200 N/A $24.200
2000 Yes $65.300 $17 800 $22.800 N/A $22.800
ERTOY Yes $60,100 $-16.000 $21.600 N/A $21.600
. fous Yes $45,000 43 ) £20.800 N/A $20.900
£ oo Yes $57.100 $55.000 $30.600 N/A $30.600
‘ 19960 Yes $34.000 $3-.000 £29.000 N/A $29.000
.;' 2020 Tax Information Ranked Sales aviaaa kanied salon - See all transactions
i . ) Tax District; €73 Sale Date Book/Page Price QAN
! 205868 17 Nov 2020 21264 /0902 ¥ $280.900 O i
1 estimate tollownyg « change in ownership, A 11 Feb 2002 1183370795 X3 $H18.000  Q |
may occur atter a transter due to a toss of o7 Scp 1994 08794/ 2010 ﬂ $35.000 (‘) 1
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axes under new ownership.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

‘ Sigature
X
B. Received by (Printed Name)

1 Agent
] Addressee

wu\envery

1. Article Addressed to:

. Poulikakou, Kalliopi

N 2919 Shoreline Dr Apt 300
Alameda, CA 94501

-RE: 417 N Madison Ave
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 ==yred Mail [J Signature Confirmation
7018 2870 0001 kOB83 70kkL Jre$<!5 Me)nl Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
w

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Beturn Receipt ;



